			
FORM PTO-1619A)7-14-2000)	U.S. Department of Commerce
ехфіффобічдезті — 3 Fil 3: 02			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
OPR/FINANCE	101404128		
RECORDA	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
TO: The Completioner of Retents and Trademed	PATENTS ON	LY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		cument(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For L	U.S. Governme Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	nt lent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Telident, Inc.			05182000
Name (line 2) A corporation of Minnesota Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Teltronics, Inc.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A corporation of Delaware			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2150 Whitfield Industrial Way			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Sarasota	FL/USA	342	243
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country	for the first Receiving Pa	ip Code
Name		Tot the motive celeving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2000 DHGUYEN 00000326 4791663	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
160.00 GP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re	erage approximately 30 minutes p garding this burden estimate to t	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	including time for reviewing the document and office, Chief information Officer, Washington.

gamering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers to be 2004 (2) information and regulation of the control of the control

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 716 - 834 - 9181		
Name [Storck, Michael E., Esq.				
Address (line 1)	BLAIR & ROACH				
Address (line 2)	2645 Sheridan Drive				
Address (line 3)	Tonawanda, NY / USA	14150			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	tent Number(s)		
rate	Application (umber(s)		5347568		
		5235630			
Γ		5347567	i		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
•	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 160.00		
	of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ed herein.	111.			
Michael E	. Storck	W/chaik 160	6/8/2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0146 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(21)

This Assignment is made as of the 18th day of May, 2000, by Telident, Inc., a

Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") to Teltronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions and United States patents listed

in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the above said inventions and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers, and sets

over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including any

continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof and including the

subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and

for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future

infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for damages, and collect

the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said

applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisions or extensions thereof to

Assignee, as assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and

enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1169605.1

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0147 Assignor represents and warrants that as of the date hereof, Assignor has full power to sell, transfer and assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents free and clear of any security interest, lien, mortgage, pledge, encumbrance, charge or other restriction.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform all other reasonable acts, to more fully vest Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents in Assignee and to more fully evidence the rights of Assignee hereunder.

Assignor and Assignee expressly agree that Assignee has not assumed and shall not be liable for any liabilities or obligations of Assignor of any kind relating to the Patents, including, without limitation, any liabilities or damages for Assignor's infringement of any other person's intellectual or other property rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this day of May, 2000.

TELIDENT, INC.

Bruce Senske CF

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss: COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 18th day of May, 2000, there appeared before me Bruce Senske, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Telident, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires



REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0148

2

Exhibit A

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,791,663	12/13/88	Telephone Status Recognition and Bypass System
5,235,630	8/10/93	Emergency Call Station Identification System and Method
5,347,567	9/13/94	Apparatus and Method for Identifying a Calling Station
5,347,568	9/13/94	Emergency Call Station Identification System

3

1169605.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0149